EMMET COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING Tuesday, July 25, 2023 9:00 A.M

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Emmet County Board of Supervisors will meet at the above time and place. The public may also join the meeting either in person or via Zoom by utilizing the Zoom Meeting Information below.

Meeting ID: 871 7113 5957 Passcode: 724132

Dial by your location

• +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

• +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

- 9:00 Call meeting to order; Pledge of Allegiance; Approval of minutes of previous meeting.
- 9:05 Public Forum
- 9:10 *Emmet County Engineer, Walter Davis-Oeth. Utility Permits. Discussion/Action.
- 9:15 *28E Agreement with Sioux Rivers Mental Health and Disabilities Services. Discussion\Action.
- 9:30 *Lincoln Township Trustee and Clerk Open positions. Discussion.
- 9:45 *Kari Batman, Public Health Director. Cell phone reimbursement for public health aides, Rhonda Russell and Paula Myhre. Discussion/ Action.
- 10:00 *Brent Nelson, Property Tax Issue (15-20mins)
- 10:15 *Drainage District 29 Assessment. Discussion/Action.Heidi Goebel Drainage District Clerk Meeting Update. Discussion.
- 10:45 *Resolution No. 23-16 by the Emmet County Supervisors in their capacity as Trustees of individual drainage districts on the construction of a Hazardous Liquid Pipeline, Pipeline Underground Service Line or other Similar Installation on, over, across, or beneath drainage districts or drainage district infrastructure. Discussion/Action.

Miscellaneous-Drainage

If you have questions concerning the proposed agenda or if you require special accommodations to attend the hearing/meeting such as handicapped accessibility or services, you may contact Amy M. Sathoff, Emmet County Auditor at 712-362-4261 or <u>asathoff@emmetcounty.iowa.gov</u> or at the Emmet Courthouse at 609 1st Ave N, Estherville, weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

The Board of Supervisors may take action on anything listed on the agenda *Items listed on the agenda may or may not be presented in the order listed*